



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15169 OF 2022 IN WP/3358/2008
WITH
WP/3431/2008 WITH WP/3358/2008 WITH CA/15170/2022 IN
WP/3431/2008

Lewa Educational Union, Jalgaon
and others ... Applicants

Versus

Tulshiram Panditrao Nemade
and another Respondents

.....
Mr. Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for the Applicants
Mr. P.N. Kutti, Advocate for Respondent No.1
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2023

ORDER :

1. Not before me.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

S.P Rane