



2024:BHC-AUG:5036



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15169 OF 2022  
IN WP/3358/2008

LEWA EDUCATIONAL UNION JALGAON AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
TULSHIRAM PANDITRAO NEMADE AND ANOTHER

\*\*\*  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Patil Sandesh R.  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Tripathi Sushilkumar H.

\*\*\*  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15170 OF 2022  
IN WP/3431/2008

....  
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : January 19, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the applicants seeks leave to delete respondent No.2 in CA/15169/2022.
2. The learned Advocate for the applicants is permitted to delete respondent No.2 at his own risk.
3. Amendment be carried out within a week.
4. List the matter on 16/02/2024.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*