



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13231 OF 2024  
IN WP/3358/2008  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13233 OF 2024  
IN WP/3431/2008

LEVA EDUCATIONAL UNION, JALGAON AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
ADV. TULSHIRAM PANDITRAO NEMADE

...  
Mr. Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. G. V. Wani, Advocate for Respondent No.1  
...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for respondent No.1 makes statement that there is change in the Managing Committee of the petitioner Trust, therefore, petitioner will have to take appropriate steps. Learned advocate for petitioners seeks time to take steps accordingly. At his request, stand over to 12/03/2025.
2. Learned advocate for petitioner submits that name of petitioner Trust is wrongly shown on the board. Office to show the name of petitioner Trust correctly.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)