



2024:BHC-AUG:5036

911 WP NO.3431.2008 + 1

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2008

LEVA EDUCATIONAL UNION JALGAON
VERSUS

DIPAKRAJ SOPAN KHADAKE AND ANR

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. R. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. G. V. Wani

.....

WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2008

LEVA EDUCATIONAL UNION JALGOAN AND ORS
VERSUS

TULSHIRAM PANDITRAO NEMADE AND ANR

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. R. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. G. V. Wani

.....

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

Dated : July 15, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondent No. 2 has expired and his name needs to be deleted from the array of parties.

2. Permission to delete the name of respondent No. 2 is granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

Omkar Joshi